
Training Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Mia C. Mallory Mia

Chairman

AVP, Training and Development Mgr

Village Bank

13319 Midlothian Tpke

Midlothian, VA  23113-4271

Work Phone: (804) 594-6224

Email: mmallory@villagebank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Tiffany G. Collier Tiffany

Vice-Chairman

VP & Retail Operations Executive

Powell Valley National Bank

PO Box 3966

Wise, VA  24293

Work Phone: (540) 849-6619

Email: tcollier@powellvalleybank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Kimberly M. Branco Kim

Committee Member

VP, Retail Administration

The Bank of Southside Virginia

PO Box 40

Carson, VA  23830

Work Phone: (804) 931-2536

Email: kim.branco@bsvnet.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Katrina Carr Katrina

Committee Member

Trainer

American National Bank & Trust Company

628 Main St

Danville, VA  24541-1320

Work Phone: (434) 773-2265

Email: carrk@amnb.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Marci R. Clodfelter Marci

Committee Member

AVP, Sr Training Specialist

C&F Bank

3600 La Grange Pkwy

Toano, VA  23168-9347

Work Phone: (804) 843-2364 x19242

Email: mclodfelter@cffc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Melissa A. Cook Missy

Committee Member

Customer Service, Training Manager

The Bank of Marion

PO Box 1067

Marion, VA  24354

Work Phone: (276) 378-7754

Email: missyc@bomva.com

Class of 6/15/2022  12

Traci Cordle Traci

Committee Member

Training & Development Coordinator

New Peoples Bank Inc.

PO Box 1810

Honaker, VA  24260-1810

Work Phone: (276) 873-7025

Email: tracic@newpeoples.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Laura Dankmyer, PHR, SHRM-CP Laura

Committee Member

VP, Corporate Learning Mgr

SouthState Bank, NA

520 Gervais St

Columbia, SC  29201

Work Phone: (803) 540-3326

Email: laura.dankmyer@southstatebank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Elizabeth A. Dean Elizabeth

Committee Member

VP, Training Manager

First Bank & Trust Company

PO Box 1000

Abingdon, VA  24212-1000

Work Phone: (276) 525-4150 x4051

Email: edean@firstbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Alisa Fisher Alisa

Committee Member

Corporate Trainer

Essex Bank

9954 Mayland Dr Ste 2100

Richmond, VA  23233-1482

Work Phone: (804) 445-2714

Email: afisher@essexbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1



Training Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Justin Gullion Justin

Committee Member

Regional Ops & Training Specialist

First Community Bank

1400 Tyler Ave

Radford, VA  24141

Work Phone: (304) 952-6428

Email: jmgullion@fcbinc.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Amy Hooper Amy

Committee Member

Corporate Trainer

Primis Bank

20 Commerce Ln

King William, VA  23086

Work Phone: (804) 997-2414

Email: amy.hooper@primisbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Krista Jennings, SHRM-SCP Krista

Committee Member

VP/HR Director

Old Point National Bank

101 E Queen St

Hampton, VA  23663

Work Phone: (757) 728-1295

Email: kjennings@oldpoint.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Adam Jordan Adam

Committee Member

Training Specialist

The Fauquier Bank, a Div of Virginia National Bank

10 Courthouse Sq

Warrenton, VA  20186-2800

Work Phone: (540) 349-0284

Email: adam.jordan@tfb.bank

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Ashley Lafata Ashley

Committee Member

AVP, Retail Training Officer

Benchmark Community Bank

1577 S Main St

Farmville, VA  23901

Work Phone: (434) 676-2666

Email: ashley.lafata@bcbonline.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Mollie Mock-Kaufman Mollie

Committee Member

AVP Learning & Talent Dev Mgr

United Bank

40 Hurley St 2nd Fl

Morgantown, WV  26501

Work Phone: (304) 581-6201

Email: mollie.mock-kaufman@bankwithunited.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Elizabeth Olsovsky Elizabeth

Committee Member

Training Generalist

Old Point National Bank

101 E Queen St

Hampton, VA  23669-4003

Email: eolsovsky@oldpoint.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Ashley Ann Ratliff-Ives Ashley

Committee Member

Training Manager

American National Bank & Trust Company

202 S Jefferson St

Roanoke, VA  24011

Work Phone: (540) 283-6679

Email: ratliffivesa@amnb.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Melissa Seabolt Melissa

Committee Member

Director of Training

Chesapeake Bank

35 School St

Kilmarnock, VA  22482

Work Phone: (804) 435-4226

Email: mseabolt@chesbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Natalie Sigmon Natalie

Committee Member

Director of HR

The Bank of Fincastle, a Division of First Bank

PO Box 107

Fincastle, VA  24090-0107

Work Phone: (540) 473-0128

Email: natalie.sigmon@bankoffincastle.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1



Training Committee

Virginia Bankers Association

2021-2022

Catherine Wemette, SPHR, ACC Catherine

Committee Member

AVP, Learning & Development Officer

MainStreet Bank

10089 Fairfax Blvd

Fairfax, VA  22030

Work Phone: (571) 375-1368

Email: cwemette@mstreetbank.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Elaine E. Wilson, PHR,SHRM-CP Elaine

Committee Member

VP/HR Manager

First Bank, Virginia

112 W King St

Strasburg, VA  22657-2220

Work Phone: (540) 465-6128

Email: ewilson@fbvirginia.com

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Courtney M. Fleming Courtney

VBA Staff Contact

SVP, Education & Training/Communications

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4748

Email: cfleming@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Amy P. Binns Amy

Additional Staff

Senior Manager, Industry Partnerships

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4726

Email: abinns@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Kristen Reid, CMP Kristen

Additional Staff

Sr Mgr, Education & Training

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4731

Email: kreid@vabankers.org

Class of 12/31/2021  1

Total Records  25


